GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTJION NO. : 867
(To be answered on the 7t February 2019)

CHOPPER SERVICES IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS

867. MOHAMMED FAIZAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oI fadrelor a5 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is proposing to introduce chopper services in important and premier Government hospitals across the country to ferry critical patients to save lives:

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of the discussion with the Civil Aviation Ministry in this regard in the last four years? ‘

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION , oI featTotor Fi>iTerl 3 313 ait (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) No, Madam.

~ (b) and (c) Does not arise.

Fekkdek

